

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO(S)...../2018

DIARY NO(S). 1069/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-06-2013
IN CRLA NO. 1888/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

SHIVABHAI DHULABHAI RATHODIYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A. NO.170357/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

I.A. NO.170358/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Date : 02-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR [SCLSC]

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Priya Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER