

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 171/2019
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-06-2013
IN CRLA NO. 1888/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

SHIVABHAI DHULABHAI RATHODIYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR [SCLSC]
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER