

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.171/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2013 in CRLA No. 1888/2006 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SHIVABHAI DHULABHAI RATHODIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master